FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Abramson to Engrossed House Bill No. 496 by Representative Abramson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" and before "Chapter" insert R.S. 36:769(N) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 16, after "forgiveness;" and before "to provide" insert "to establish the 5 Unclaimed Property Revolving Loan Commission within the Department of the Treasury;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:
- 8 Section 1. R.S. 36:769(N) is hereby enacted to read as follows:
- 9 "§769. Transfer of boards, commissions, departments, and agencies to Department 10 of the Treasury
- 11 * * *
- 12N. The Unclaimed Property Revolving Loan Commission (R.S. 39:462.1 et13seq.) is placed within the Department of the Treasury and shall perform and exercise14its powers, duties, functions, and responsibilities in the manner provided by law."
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 16 On page 2, at the beginning of line 2, delete "Section 1." and insert "Section 2."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 10, at the beginning of line 26, after "Section" and before "of the" delete " $\underline{6(C)}$ " and insert " $\underline{6(F)}$ "
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 11, at the beginning of line 16, delete "Section 2." and insert "Section 3."